

**2023 Crackfill, Sealcoat & Striping at Multiple Locations**

	<b>Pavement Systems</b>	<b>Denler Inc.</b>	<b>Tiles in Style</b>	<b>Patriot Maintenance Inc.</b>	<b>SKC Construction</b>	<b>Hastings Asphalt Service</b>	<b>M&amp;J Asphalt Paving</b>
BID BOND	X	X	X	Cashiers Check	X	X	X
<i>Base Bid</i>							
<b>Bridges of Poplar Creek Parking Lot &amp; Road</b>							
Rout and Clean : Cost/Linear Feet	\$0.81	\$0.35	\$0.70	\$0.40	\$0.56	\$0.94	\$1.24
Rout and Clean : 5,500 lin ft	\$4,440.00	\$1,925.00	\$3,850.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,080.00	\$5,170.00	\$6,820.00
Clean Lot : Lump Sum	\$0.00	\$330.00	\$3,872.54	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$1500.00	\$1440.00
Asphalt Sealer 2 Coats : Cost/Sq Foot	\$0.11	\$0.12	\$0.26	\$0.09	\$0.11	\$0.09	\$0.18
Asphalt Sealer : 150,056 sq ft	\$16,506.00	\$18,006.72	\$39,014.56	\$13,505.00	\$16,506.16	\$13,204.93	\$27,714.66
Pavement Markings : cost/stall	\$3.93	\$4.50	\$7.09	\$3.00	\$14.00	\$3.15	\$5.37
Pavement Markings :324 stalls	\$1,272.00	\$1,458.00	\$2,297.16	\$972.00	\$4,536.00	\$1,020.60	\$1,739.88
Pavement Markings : cost/HC Spaces	\$66.70	\$25.00	\$44.48	\$15.00	\$52.50	\$30.00	\$58.00
Pavement Markings : 9 HC Spaces	\$600.00	\$225.00	\$400.32	\$135.00	\$472.50	\$270.00	\$522.00
Pavement Markings : Stripe : Cost/Linear Feet	\$5.00	\$1.50	\$1.53	\$1.00	\$2.10	\$0.95	\$8.25
Pavement Markings : Stripe : 30 Lineal ft Crosswalk	\$150.00	\$45.00	\$45.90	\$30.00	\$63.00	\$28.50	\$247.50
Pavement Markings : 2 arrows	\$60.00	\$40.00	\$34.76	\$30.00	\$85.00	\$36.00	\$116.00
<b>TOTAL : Bridges of Poplar Creek</b>	<b>\$23,028.00</b>	<b>\$22,029.72</b>	<b>\$49,515.24</b>	<b>\$16,872.00</b>	<b>\$25,242.66</b>	<b>\$21,230.03</b>	<b>\$38,600.04</b>
<b>Bridges Maintenance Lot</b>							
Rout and Clean : Cost/Linear Feet	\$0.50	\$0.35	\$0.70	\$0.40	\$0.56	\$0.94	\$1.24
Rout and Clean : 2500 linear ft	\$1,250.00	\$875.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,350.00	\$3,100.00
Clean Lot : Lump Sum	\$0.00	\$330.00	\$615.08	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$495.00
Asphalt Sealer 2 Coats : Cost/Sq Foot	\$0.30	\$0.12	\$0.26	\$0.10	\$0.11	\$0.10	\$0.19
Asphalt Sealer : 35400 sq ft	\$10,620.00	\$4,248.00	\$9,204.00	\$3,540.00	\$3,894.00	\$3,681.60	\$6,858.35
<b>TOTAL : Bridges Maintenance Lot</b>	<b>\$11870.00</b>	<b>\$5453.00</b>	<b>\$11569.08</b>	<b>\$4540.00</b>	<b>\$5794.00</b>	<b>\$6381.60</b>	<b>\$10453.35</b>
<b>Vogelei Park Parking Lot</b>							
Rout and Clean : Cost/Linear Feet	\$0.50	\$0.35	\$0.70	\$0.40	\$0.56	\$0.94	\$1.24
Rout and Clean : 1500 lin ft	\$750.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$600.00	\$840.00	\$1,410.00	\$1,860.00
Clean Lot : Lump Sum	\$0.00	\$330.00	\$650.52	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$374.00	\$495.00
Asphalt Sealer 2 Coats : Cost/Sq Foot	\$0.10	\$0.12	\$0.26	\$0.10	\$0.11	\$0.10	\$0.20
Asphalt Sealer : 37,400sq ft	\$3,740.00	\$4,488.00	\$9,724.00	\$3,740.00	\$4,114.00	\$3,889.60	\$7,645.97

Pavement Markings : cost/stall	\$4074.00	\$4.50	\$7.09	\$3.00	\$14.00	\$3.15	\$5.37
Pavement Markings : 38 stalls	\$180.12	\$171.00	\$269.42	\$114.00	\$532.00	\$200.00	\$204.06
Pavement Markings : cost/HC Spaces	\$35.00	\$25.00	\$44.48	\$20.00	\$52.50	\$30.00	\$58.00
Pavement Markings : 5 HC Spaces	\$175.00	\$125.00	\$222.40	\$100.00	\$262.50	\$200.00	\$290.00
<b>TOTAL : Vogelei Park</b>	<b>\$4845.12</b>	<b>\$5639.00</b>	<b>\$11916.34</b>	<b>\$4554.00</b>	<b>\$6248.50</b>	<b>\$6073.60</b>	<b>\$10495.03</b>
<b>Cantebury Fields Park Parking Lot</b>							
Rout and Clean : Cost/Linear Feet	\$0.50	\$0.35	\$0.70	\$0.40	\$0.56	\$0.94	\$1.24
Rout and Clean : 2500 lin ft	\$1,250.00	\$875.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,350.00	\$3,100.00
Clean Lot : Lump Sum	\$0.00	\$330.00	\$1070.30	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$616.00	\$990.00
Asphalt Sealer 2 Coats : Cost/Sq Foot	\$0.13	\$0.12	\$0.26	\$0.10	\$0.11	\$0.10	\$0.20
Asphalt Sealer : 61550 sq ft	\$8,001.50	\$7,386.00	\$16,003.00	\$6,135.00	\$6,770.50	\$5,908.80	\$12,135.95
Pavement Markings : cost/stall	\$3.97	\$4.50	\$7.09	\$3.00	\$14.00	\$3.15	\$5.37
Pavement Markings : 185 stalls	\$734.45	\$832.50	\$1,311.65	\$555.00	\$2,590.00	\$582.75	\$993.45
Pavement Markings : cost/HC Spaces	\$75.00	\$25.00	\$44.48	\$20.00	\$52.50	\$30.00	\$58.00
Pavement Markings : 6 HC Spaces	\$450.00	\$150.00	\$266.88	\$120.00	\$315.00	\$180.00	\$348.00
Pavement Markings : End of Parking 270 ft	\$33.00	\$67.50	\$413.10	\$76.00	\$189.00	\$175.50	\$756.25
<b>TOTAL : Cantebury Fields Park</b>	<b>\$10468.95</b>	<b>\$9641.00</b>	<b>\$20814.93</b>	<b>\$7886.00</b>	<b>\$11764.50</b>	<b>\$9813.05</b>	<b>\$18323.65</b>
<b>Cannon Crossing Park Parking Lot</b>							
Rout and Clean : Cost/Linear Feet	\$0.50	\$0.35	\$0.70	\$0.40	\$0.56	\$0.94	\$1.24
Rout and Clean : 4000 lin ft	\$2000.00	\$1400.00	\$2800.00	\$1600.00	\$2240.00	\$3760.00	\$4960.00
Clean Lot : Lump Sum	\$0.00	\$330.00	\$1751.40	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$1078.00	\$1485.00
Asphalt Sealer 2 Coats : Cost/Sq Foot	\$0.11	\$0.12	\$0.26	\$0.10	\$0.11	\$0.09	\$0.19
Asphalt Sealer : 107878 sq ft	\$11402.00	\$12934.44	\$28024.62	\$10779.00	\$11856.57	\$9916.41	\$20775.40
Pavement Markings : cost/stall	\$4.10	\$4.50	\$7.09	\$3.00	\$14.00	\$3.15	\$5.37
Pavement Markings : 285 stalls	\$1168.00	\$1282.50	\$2020.65	\$855.00	\$3990.00	\$897.75	\$1530.45
Pavement Markings : cost/HC Spaces	\$75.00	\$25.00	\$44.48	\$20.00	\$52.50	\$30.00	\$58.00
Pavement Markings : 7 HC Spaces	\$525.00	\$175.00	\$311.36	\$140.00	\$367.50	\$210.00	\$406.00
<b>TOTAL : Cannon Crossing Park</b>	<b>\$15095.00</b>	<b>\$16121.94</b>	<b>\$34908.03</b>	<b>\$13374.00</b>	<b>\$18954.07</b>	<b>\$15862.16</b>	<b>\$29156.85</b>
<b>Cottonwood Park Parking Lot</b>							
Rout and Clean : Cost/Linear Feet	\$1.00	\$0.35	\$0.70	\$0.50	\$0.56	\$0.94	\$1.65
Rout and Clean : 450 lin ft	\$450.00	\$157.50	\$315.00	\$225.00	\$252.00	\$423.00	\$742.50

Clean Lot : Lump Sum	\$0.00	\$330.00	\$369.74	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$212.00	\$495.00
Asphalt Sealer 2 Coats : Cost/Sq Foot	\$0.12	\$0.12	\$0.26	\$0.10	\$0.11	\$0.10	\$0.23
Asphalt Sealer : 21235 sq ft	\$2613.00	\$2548.20	\$5521.10	\$2124.00	\$2335.85	\$2208.45	\$4933.21
Pavement Markings : cost/stall	\$3.64	\$4.50	\$7.09	\$3.00	\$14.00	\$3.15	\$5.37
Pavement Markings : 56 stalls	\$204.00	\$252.00	\$397.04	\$168.00	\$784.00	\$200.00	\$300.72
Pavement Markings : cost/HC Spaces	\$75.00	\$25.00	\$44.48	\$20.00	\$52.50	\$30.00	\$58.00
Pavement Markings : 3 HC Spaces	\$225.00	\$75.00	\$133.44	\$60.00	\$157.50	\$200.00	\$174.00
<b>TOTAL : Cottonwood Park</b>	<b>\$3492.00</b>	<b>\$3362.70</b>	<b>\$6736.32</b>	<b>\$2577.00</b>	<b>\$4029.35</b>	<b>\$3243.45</b>	<b>\$6645.43</b>
<b>Olmstead Park Parking Lot</b>							
Rout and Clean : Cost/Linear Feet	\$0.50	\$0.35	\$0.70	\$0.40	\$0.56	\$0.94	\$1.24
Rout and Clean : 1000 lin ft	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$400.00	\$560.00	\$940.00	\$1240.00
Clean Lot : Lump Sum	\$0.00	\$330.00	\$258.54	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$149.00	\$495.00
Asphalt Sealer 2 Coats : Cost/Sq Foot	\$0.12	\$0.12	\$0.26	\$0.10	\$0.11	\$0.15	\$0.25
Asphalt Sealer : 14825 sq ft	\$1838.00	\$1779.00	\$3854.50	\$1483.00	\$1630.75	\$2149.63	\$3655.99
Pavement Markings : cost/stall	\$3.80	\$4.50	\$7.09	\$3.00	\$14.00	\$3.15	\$5.37
Pavement Markings : 41 stalls	\$156.00	\$184.50	\$290.69	\$123.00	\$574.00	\$133.33	\$220.17
Pavement Markings : cost/HC Spaces	\$75.00	\$25.00	\$44.48	\$20.00	\$52.50	\$30.00	\$58.00
Pavement Markings : 2HC Spaces	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$88.96	\$40.00	\$105.00	\$133.33	\$116.00
Pavement Markings : 35 Linear Feet Line Stripe	\$100.00	\$8.75	\$53.55	\$35.00	\$73.50	\$133.33	\$20.30
<b>TOTAL : Olmstead Park</b>	<b>\$2744.00</b>	<b>\$2702.25</b>	<b>\$5246.24</b>	<b>\$2081.00</b>	<b>\$3443.25</b>	<b>\$3638.62</b>	<b>\$5747.46</b>
<b>Alternates</b>							
<b>Huntington Park</b>							
Removal Cost per sqft	\$1.84	\$1.25	\$2.58	\$1.00	\$1.05	\$1.35	\$1.22
Removal Cost 6900 sqft	\$12670.00	\$8625.00	\$17802.00	\$6900.00	\$7245.00	\$9328.00	\$8418.00
Replacement Cost - 6900 sqft	\$21363.00	\$22000.00	\$17873.00	\$19250.00	\$21676.20	\$19020.00	\$14076.48
<b>Huntington Park Total</b>	<b>\$34033.00</b>	<b>\$30625.00</b>	<b>\$35675.00</b>	<b>\$26150.00</b>	<b>\$28921.20</b>	<b>\$28348.00</b>	<b>\$22494.48</b>
<b>Bridges Asphalt Removal/Repair</b>							
Three Storm Structure Repairs	\$4733.00	\$6000.00	\$1476.18	\$3000.00	\$3780.00	\$5320.00	\$1500.00
One Storm structure Repair	\$3137.00	\$2500.00	\$492.06	\$1000.00	\$1260.00	\$2248.00	\$500.00

Patch Cost per SQFT	\$8.00	\$5.25	\$4.92	\$5.00	\$4.20	\$4.11	\$5.00
Patch Cost 1210 SQFT	\$9685.00	\$6352.50	\$5953.20	\$6050.00	\$5082.00	\$4973.10	\$6125.67
<b>Bridges Asphalt Removal/Repair Total</b>	<b>\$17555.00</b>	<b>\$14852.50</b>	<b>\$7921.44</b>	<b>\$10050.00</b>	<b>\$10122.00</b>	<b>\$12541.10</b>	<b>\$8125.67</b>
<b>Total Cost of Alternates</b>	<b>\$51,588.00</b>	<b>\$45,477.50</b>	<b>\$43,596.44</b>	<b>\$36,200.00</b>	<b>\$39,043.20</b>	<b>\$40,889.10</b>	<b>\$30,620.15</b>
<b>Base Bid plus Alternates</b>	<b>\$123,131.07</b>	<b>\$110,427.11</b>	<b>\$184,302.62</b>	<b>\$88,084.00</b>	<b>\$114,519.53</b>	<b>\$107,131.61</b>	<b>\$150,041.96</b>